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Charter

South Lake Tahoe Channel Lineup

Channel number « English « basic service

Web View

114
136
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
190
191
192
193
195
196
197

KTVN - CBS

KRNV - NBC

KOLO - ABC

KRXI - FOX

KCRA - NBC

KRXI - FOX HD

KTVN - CBS HD

KRNV - NBC HD

KOLO - ABC HD

HSN

KNPB - PBS

KRNS - The CW

KAME - MyTV

Qvc

KREN - Univision

K38FW - Outside Television
C-SPAN

City of S. Lake Tahoe Government Access
KNWV - UniMas

The Weather Channel
Telemundo

ION Television

TV Guide Network

WGN America

TV Guide Network

KRXI - Retro TV

KAME - MeTV

KTVN - Antenna TV

KNPB - Create

KNPB - V-me

KOLO - Live Well

KRNV - This TV

California Channel

Charter Local Action TV
Outside Television
Douglas County Government Access
City of S. Lake Tahoe Government Access
Commercial TV

C-SPAN3

C-SPAN2

236
237
715
768
779
780
783
785
786
787
789

Charter Communications

KREN - Univision
KNWV - UniMéas

TV Guide Network HD
WGN America HD
UniMés HD

HSN HD

QVCHD

KNPB - PBS HD

KREN - Univision HD
KAME - MyTV HD

The Weather Channel HD

Print

© 2014 Charter Communications. Programming may vary. Channels, Tiers and Packaging subject to change. Services not available in all areas. Charter issued digital receiver or CableCARD required to view

programming channels, except for Basic Service viewable with customer owned TV equipped with digital QAM Tuner subject to future service changes when a market transitions to All Digital. Charter issued digital
receiver required to view PPV and On Demand programming (where available). HD capable equipment required to view HD programming (where available). All programming may not be available to CableCARD or
Digital Terminal Adapter customers. All service levels may contain channels with some R-rated programming, which can be blocked using the Parental Control feature on your on-screen program guide.

In a switched digital market, due to system technology enhancements access to certain digital channels will require a digital receiver, as HDTVs & digital QAM tuners equipped with CableCARDs or TV's equipped with

Digital Terminal Adapter's cannot access certain digital channels requiring two-way communication (e.g., PPV & On Demand programming). CableCARD customers with TiVo equipment will also need a Tuning Adapter
for access to such digital channels.

SAP - Second Audio Programming (Spanish Language when available) is offered on analog Basic Service & Expanded Service channels. Check your interactive program guide for further details. Channel numbers listed
are for either analog cable-ready TV sets or Charter digital receivers. Customers using a QAM tuner TV or other personal QAM tuner device, not connected to a digital receiver, must activate the Auto Program feature,

as described in the TV/device's Owner's Manual, to receive some digital services.

https://www.charter.com/browse/content/new-channel-lineup?addr1=2644+Kubel+Ave+South+Lake+Tahoe&addr2=&zip=96150
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