Charter South Lake Tahoe Channel Lineup

Channel number • English • basic service

<u>/eb View</u>	Network	Channel	Notwork
Channel 2	Network KTVN - CBS	Channel 236	Network KREN - Univision
4	KRNV - NBC	237	KNVV - UniMás
8	KOLO - ABC	715	TV Guide Network HD
11	KRXI - FOX	768	WGN America HD
13	KCRA - NBC	779	UniMás HD
781	KRXI - FOX HD	780	HSN HD
782	KTVN - CBS HD	783	QVC HD
784	KRNV - NBC HD	785	KNPB - PBS HD
788	KOLO - ABC HD	786	KREN - Univision HD
3	HSN	787	KAME - MyTV HD
5	KNPB - PBS	789	The Weather Channel HD
	KNYE - PES KRNS - The CW	789	The weather Channel HD
6 7			
9	KAME - MyTV		
	QVC		
10 12	KREN - Univision K38FW - Outside Television		
20			
20	C-SPAN City of S. Lake Tahoe Government Access		
22 24	KNVV - UniMás The Weather Channel		
25	Telemundo		
86	ION Television		
97	TV Guide Network		
114	WGN America		
136	TV Guide Network		
181	KRXI - Retro TV		
182	KAME - MeTV		
182	KTVN - Antenna TV		
185	KNPB - Create		
185	KNPB - V-me		
186	KOLO - Live Well		
187	KRNV - This TV		
188	California Channel		
190	Charter Local Action TV		
191	Outside Television		
192	Douglas County Government Access		
193	City of S. Lake Tahoe Government Access		
195	Commercial TV		
196	C-SPAN3		
197	C-SPAN2		

Print

© 2014 Charter Communications. Programming may vary. Channels, Tiers and Packaging subject to change. Services not available in all areas. Charter issued digital receiver or CableCARD required to view programming channels, except for Basic Service viewable with customer owned TV equipped with digital QAM Tuner subject to future service changes when a market transitions to All Digital. Charter issued digital receiver required to view PPV and On Demand programming (where available). HD capable equipment required to view HD programming (where available). All programming may not be available to CableCARD or Digital Terminal Adapter customers. All service levels may contain channels with some R-rated programming, which can be blocked using the Parental Control feature on your on-screen program guide.

In a switched digital market, due to system technology enhancements access to certain digital channels will require a digital receiver, as HDTVs & digital QAM tuners equipped with CableCARDs or TV's equipped with Digital Terminal Adapter's cannot access certain digital channels requiring two-way communication (e.g., PPV & On Demand programming). CableCARD customers with TiVo equipment will also need a Tuning Adapter for access to such digital channels.

SAP - Second Audio Programming (Spanish Language when available) is offered on analog Basic Service & Expanded Service channels. Check your interactive program guide for further details. Channel numbers listed are for either analog cable-ready TV sets or Charter digital receivers. Customers using a QAM tuner TV or other personal QAM tuner device, not connected to a digital receiver, must activate the Auto Program feature, as described in the TV/device's Owner's Manual, to receive some digital services.